

## Pension Plan of Make-Up Artists and Hair Stylists Local 798, IATSE

PO Box 17928, Los Angeles, CA 90017-0928 • (323) 993-8898 or (844) 993-8898 • Fax (323) 993-8834

Dear Participant,

We hope this message finds you well. We are writing to notify you that we have selected a new third-party administrator for the Pension Fund of Make-Up Artists and Hair Stylists Local 798, IATSE. Beginning April 1, 2024, Benefit Plans, Inc. will take over administration of the Fund from the current administrator, Zenith American Solutions. We are making this change in keeping with our commitment to high-level participant service and efficient administration.

Please continue to contact Zenith for assistance through March 31, 2024.

Beginning April 1, 2024, Benefit Plans, Inc. will take over all participant administration responsibilities from Zenith:

## The new address for the Fund Office is:

Pension Fund of Make-Up Artists and Hair Stylists Local 798, IATSE PO Box 17928 Los Angeles CA 90017-0928

**Phone:** (323) 993-8898 or (844) 993-8898 (toll-free)

Should you need assistance or have questions, the newly established Member Services Department will be at your service from 10:30 AM to 8:00 PM ET, Monday through Friday, starting April 1, 2024.

We are committed to ensuring that this transition is seamless for you. The Board of Trustees has taken great care to select a partner that will maintain the high standards of service and support you deserve.

Warm regards,

Board of Trustees Pension Fund of Make-Up Artists and Hair Stylists Local 798, IATSE